Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Hub Dam is constructed in the Province of:

Who divided Bengal into East and West Bengal in July 19057

The Committee which submitted is report in 1928 was headed by:

The day of Deliverance was celebrated by Indian Muslims on:

Bolan Pass is located in :

When Hunza fell to Britsh?

Warsak Dam is constructed on river.

Article claimed that the President was to be the “Head of the State”.

PTV started its color transmission in:

Babusar Pass is located between:

The Constitution of 1962 had articles.

Who was the first Vice president of Pakistan ?

The Thirteenth Amendment was to

18th amendment was passed on

Answers Choice

. Khyber Pakhtunkhawa
. Balochistan

Punjab

Sindh

Lord Curzon

. Lord Minto

. Lord Morely
None of these

Jawahar Lal Nehru
Shankar Lal Nehru
. Motilal Nehru

Deva Nand Nehru

. December 22, 1939
. August 25, 1939
April 20, 1940
June 20, 1937

Salt Range

. Sulaiman Range
Kirthar Range
Karakoram Range

1891
1844
1777
1557

Indus

Kabul

Jehlum

. none of these

DOowWP» DOWr DOWP DOWr DOWP UOWr UOUP

A. <p class="MsoNormal">40<o0:p>
</o:p></p>
B. <p class="MsoNormal">41<o:p>
</o:p></p>
C. <p class="MsoNormal">42<o0:p>
</o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">43<o:p>
</o:p></p>

1974
1975
1976
. None of these

. Gilgit and Sakardu

. Gilgit and Abbottabad
. Gilget and Tibet

. Chitral and Murree

240
250
260
270

Nur ul Amin

Ch. Fazal Elahi

Hussain Shaheed sharawardi
None of them

. Increase the powers of President.
. Delete 58 2(b)

. Increase the power of PM
.Bothaand b

. 16th April 2010
. 19th April 2010
. 20th April 2010
. 29th April 2010

UOWPF U0 WP UOoWr U0wP U0wE UOwR



15

16

17

18

19

20

What is the average altitude of Balochistan Plateau?

The proposed site for the Dam is situated at Kalabagh, in district of Punjab.
Lane Poole, the historian writes, " -------- the Emperor tumbled through life, and the tumbled
out of it."

First embassy in Pakistan opened by:

In 1351 Muhammad Tughlaq was succeeded by:

In which year H.S. Suharwardy visited China?

DOWP» DOWP» DOEP» DOUP» DO®P» DOUR

. 500 metres

. 700&nbsp;metres
. 800&nbsp;metres

Jehlum

. Sargodha

. none of these

Babur

Akbar

. Jehangir

. Britain

USA

. None of these

Babar

Humayoon
Mubarak

1956
1958

. 1959



