

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Hub Dam is constructed in the Province of:	A. Khyber Pakhtunkhawa B. Balochistan C. Punjab D. Sindh
2	Who divided Bengal into East and West Bengal in July 1905?	A. Lord Curzon B. Lord Minto C. Lord Morely D. None of these
3	The Committee which submitted its report in 1928 was headed by:	A. Jawahar Lal Nehru B. Shankar Lal Nehru C. Motilal Nehru D. Deva Nand Nehru
4	The day of Deliverance was celebrated by Indian Muslims on:	A. December 22, 1939 B. August 25, 1939 C. April 20, 1940 D. June 20, 1937
5	Bolan Pass is located in :	A. Salt Range B. Sulaiman Range C. Kirthar Range D. Karakoram Range
6	When Hunza fell to British?	A. 1891 B. 1844 C. 1777 D. 1557
7	Warsak Dam is constructed on _____ river.	A. Indus B. Kabul C. Jehlum D. none of these
8	_____ Article claimed that the President was to be the "Head of the State".	A. <p class="MsoNormal">40<o:p></o:p></p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">41<o:p></o:p></p> C. <p class="MsoNormal">42<o:p></o:p></p> D. <p class="MsoNormal">43<o:p></o:p></p>
9	PTV started its color transmission in:	A. 1974 B. 1975 C. 1976 D. None of these
10	Babusar Pass is located between:	A. Gilgit and Sakardu B. Gilgit and Abbottabad C. Gilgit and Tibet D. Chitral and Murree
11	The Constitution of 1962 had _____ articles.	A. 240 B. 250 C. 260 D. 270
12	Who was the first Vice president of Pakistan ?	A. Nur ul Amin B. Ch. Fazal Elahi C. Hussain Shaheed sharawardi D. None of them
13	The Thirteenth Amendment was to _____.	A. Increase the powers of President. B. Delete 58 2(b) C. Increase the power of PM D. Both a and b
14	18th amendment was passed on	A. 16th April 2010 B. 19th April 2010 C. 20th April 2010 D. 29th April 2010

15	What is the average altitude of Balochistan Plateau?	A. 500 metres B. 610metres C. 700metres D. 800metres
16	The proposed site for the Dam is situated at Kalabagh, in _____ district of Punjab.	A. Jhelum B. Sargodha C. Mianwali D. none of these
17	Lane Poole, the historian writes, " ----- the Emperor tumbled through life, and the tumbled out of it."	A. Babur B. Humayun C. Akbar D. Jehangir
18	First embassy in Pakistan opened by:	A. Britain B. USA C. Iran D. None of these
19	In 1351 Muhammad Tughlaq was succeeded by:	A. Babar B. Feroz Shah C. Humayoon D. Mubarak
20	In which year H.S. Suharwardy visited China?	A. 1956 B. 1958 C. 1957 D. 1959